That the Mayor is hereby authorized to enter into extended  contract with MOODY NOLAN LTD INC.,
1776 East Broad Street, Columbus Ohio 43203-2039, for consultant services for design work for the Morse
Road/US 62 intersection, Improvement No. 753.

Section 2.  That funding in the amount of TWO HUNDRED FORTY ONE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED
NINETY FIVE DOLLARS ($241,195) is hereby appropriated from the unencumbered, unappropriated balance of
the General Fund to Account No. 101.145.5533, Capital Projects, Engineering, to cover the herein costs.

Section 3.  That ORD-1-2002, passed January 2, 2002, is hereby amended to reflect this supplemental appropriation.